include all of the effects of cost savings that may result from operating efficiencies as a result of the Crackle transaction.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information is being provided for illustrative purposes only and does not purport to represent what
the actual results of operations of Crackle Plus would have been had the Crackle Transaction occurred on the date assumed or any other date, nor is it
necessarily indicative of Crackle Plus’s future results of operations for any future period or as of any future date. The unaudited pro forma condensed
combined financial information is based upon currently available information and estimates and assumptions that the Company’s management believes are
reasonable as of the date hereof. Any of the factors underlying these estimates and assumptions may change or prove to be materially different.

2

Chicken Soup for the Soul Entertainment, Inc.

Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2019

(unaudited)

CSS (1)

Entertainment
Crackle U.S.

(2)
Crackle U.S.

(3)   Pro Forma   Pro Forma
  Historical   Historical   Historical   Adjustments   Combined

Revenue, net   55,363,906   15,040,554   7,693,237   -   78,097,697
Cost of revenue   40,423,550   16,992,166   6,964,230   (10,328,355) (A)   54,051,591

Gross profit   14,940,356   (1,951,612)   729,007   10,328,355   24,046,106
Operating expenses:

Selling, general and administrative   22,242,032   6,237,890   3,300,265   (7,248,979) (B)   24,531,208
Management and license fees   5,536,390   -   2,273,379 (C)   7,809,769

Total operating expenses   27,778,422   6,237,890   3,300,265   (4,975,600)   32,340,977
Operating (loss) / income before Amortization   (12,838,066)   (8,189,502)   (2,571,258)   15,303,955   (8,294,871)

Amortization   13,293,279   -   -   (3,114,847) (D)   10,178,432
Operating (loss) / income   (26,131,345)   (8,189,502)   (2,571,258)   18,418,802   (18,473,303)
Interest income   (40,191)   -   -   -   (40,191)
Interest expense   811,017   -   -   -   811,017
Loss on Debt Extinguishment   350,691   -   -   (350,691) (E)   -
Acquisition-related costs   3,968,289   -   -   (3,968,289) (F)   -
Goodwill impairment expense   -   4,100,000   -   -   4,100,000
Loss before income taxes and preferred dividends   (31,221,151)   (12,289,502)   (2,571,258)   22,737,782   (23,344,129)
Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   585,000   -   (6,871,574) (G)  (6,286,574)
Net loss before noncontrolling interests and preferred
dividends   (31,806,151)   (12,289,502)   (2,571,258)   29,609,356   (17,057,555)
Net Loss attributable to noncontrolling interests   (134,282)   -   403 (H)  (133,879)
Net loss attributable to Chicken Soup for the Soul
Entertainment, Inc.   (31,671,869)   (12,289,502)   (2,571,258)   29,608,953   (16,923,676)
Preferred dividends   3,304,947   -   -   -   3,304,947
Net loss available to common Stockholders   (34,976,816)   (12,289,502)   (2,571,258)   29,608,953   (20,228,623)
Net loss per common share:
Basic and diluted   (2.92)   (1.69)
Weighted average number of common shares outstanding
Basic and diluted   11,987,292   11,987,292

(1) The Company’s financial information presented is as filed in our audited Annual Report on Form 10-K for the twelve months ended December 31,

2019 filed on March 30, 2020, which includes Crackle U.S. financial information from the date of acquisition beginning period May 15, 2019 through
to December 31, 2019.

(2) Crackle U.S. financial information presented is for the period from January 1 to March 31, 2019 as filed on Form 8-K/A on July 30, 2019.